RECORDATION FC **PATENT**

ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please retord th

04-14-2000

reof.

101320874

MENT	OF	CC	MMC	EF	CE
Trade	emaı	ck	Of	fi	ce

	Name of conveying party(ies): 200 MAR 17 AM 9: 25	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	OPR/FINANCE	Name: GN NETCOM, INC.
	3-17-00	Internal Address: 77 Northeastern Blvd.
\dd i	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 77 Northeastern Blvd.
	Yes X No	
		City Nashua State NH ZIP 03062
5.	Nature of Conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
X	Assignment Merger	☐ Yes ☒️ No
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: February 7, 2000	
• -	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		5,260,997; 5,414,769; and 5,533,122
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
	Name: Michael A. Stallman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
	Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.	X Enclosed
	Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420
	Telephone: (415) 433-4150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420
	Attorney Docket No. ACU-0000	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	DO NOT OBE	IIIO SITICE
۶.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	L N	7/1/
	Michael A. Stallman (Reg. No. 29,444) Name of Person Signing	Signature 5/6/05 Date
	•	
	iotal number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
	Do not detach	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

04/14/2000 DHGUYEN 00000097 5260997

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>ACS WIRELESS</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, with an address at 10 Victor Square, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, is the owner of the United States Letters Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, along with any continuations thereof, and

WHEREAS, <u>GN NETCOM</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, with an address at 77 Northeastern Blvd., Nashua, New Hampshire 03062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patents, showing recordal dates and reel/frame numbers, listed on the attached Exhibit A thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ACS WIRELESS, INC., by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GN NETCOM, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patent listed on the attached Exhibit A, said United States Letters Patents, including any divisions, continuations or reissues thereof, as well as the right to collect past damages, to be held and enjoyed by said GN NETCOM, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for its own use, to the full end of any term for which said Letters Patents are granted.

Dated: 2-9-2000

bean Kacos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Atty Docket No.: ACU-0000

Attachment: Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0909

State of New Hampshire	
County of Hillsborough	
On February 7,2000 Paulette J. HREvoy	before me,
personally appeared Dean G	t. Kacos
satisfactory evidence to be subscribed to the within in that he/she/they executed t capacity(ies), and that by	roved to me on the basis of the person(s) whose name(s) is/are strument and acknowledged to me he same in his/her/their authorized his/her/their signature(s) on the r the entity upon behalf of which ed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Paulette J. McEvoy Signature of Notary
SEAL	My Commission Expires: 4-10-01

PATENT REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0910

PATENT NO.	ISSUED DATE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	RECORDAL DATE	REEL/FRAME	ATTORNEY
5,260.997	5001/00/11				INCE.	DOCKET NO.
	11/03/1393	07/925,317	08/04/1992	09/18/100E	, o , o , o , o , o , o , o , o , o , o	
0/10				02/10/1333	7648/593	ACU-3901
J, 414, /69	05/09/1995	08/255,232	06/07/1994	7001/01/00		
מטיר רכם צ	, , , ,		FCCT //0 /00	03/18/1335	7648/593	ACU-3911
J, JSS, 122	07/02/1996	08/429,034	04/26/1995	1001/01/00		
			5 2/ 20/ 1773	09/18/1995	7648/593	ACTI-3920

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/17/2000 REEL: 010676 FRAME: 0911